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1 [Appropriating $8,890,628, of additional Proposition 1B State Funds revenue for street

2 resurfacing projects in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.]

3

4 Ordinance appropriating $8,890,628 of additional Proposition 18 State Funds for street

5 resurfacing projects in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008. The

6 department will use the accelerated appropriations of bond funds from the state to

·7 fund projects for which design money has already been appropriated and were

8 included in the City's FY 2008-09 capital program. The tetal list ef· pr<>jeGts te be

9 fune!ee! by the bene! tune!s are as fellews:

10 DP'Jl! aureau er Street ane! Se'.'Ier Repair Varieus leGatiens

11 Nerth University Meune! (Jeint PUC Pr<>jeGt)

12 Laguna Street Geary alve! te Sutter St (Jeint PUC Water CentraGt Phase I)

13 SOMA '!Vest Alley Paving

14 SOMA Pavement Renevatien

15 Tayler Street Market te Ellis

16 Sanseme Street Sutter te Califernia

17 Felsem Street 10th te 19th
, Pe'....hattan te Alemany

18 '14th Street Missien te Harrisen

19 Varieus leGatiens #13 Pavement Renevatien

20 binGeln '."./ay 3l'G AvenuetKezar te 36t
l> Avenue

21 FY 08 09 InterseGtien Paving

22 Varieus leGatiens #12 Pa\'ementRenevatien

23

24 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Franc1sco:

25
s~~(~" ... If 1&k.,.,.",J

Mayor Gavin Newsom
Office of the Mayor
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1 Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the

2 funding available for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

3

4 SOURCES Appropriation

Total SOURCES Appropriation

Improvement Projects: State Fund Contributions: State 1B Bond Funds

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Fund

3C SIF STA - Street

Improvement

Projects: State Fund

Index Code I Project Code

PWI33CIFSTA - Street

CENTRNSRP4AL - Street

Resurfacing FY 2007-08

Subobject Description Amount

45CAP - Capital Additional Prop $8,890,628

$8,890,628

12 Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 06700

13 Buildings Structures and Improvements, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support

14 the street resurfacing projects for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

15

Fund Index Code I Project Code SUbobject Description Amount

3C SIF STA- PWI33CIFSTA - Street 06700- Buildings, Various Street 8,890,628

Street Improvement Projects: Structures, and Resurfacing Projects

Improvement State Fund Improvements for FY 2007-08

Projects: State CENTRNSRP4AL - Street

Fund Resurfacing FY 2007-08 .

Total USES Appropriation

16 USES Appropriation

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Mayor Gavin Newsom
Office of the Mayor

$8,890,628
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1

2

3 APPROVED AS TO FORM:

4

5 DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

6

7 By:

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Deputy City Attorney

FUNDS AVAILABLE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

Controller

By:

Date: 10 29/2007

Mayor Gavin Newsom
Office of the Mayor
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File Number: 071541

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

CityHall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
SanFrancisco, CA 94102·4689

Ordinance appropriating $8,890,628 of additional Proposition 1B State Funds for street resurfacing
projects in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008. The department will use the
accelerated appropriations of bond funds from the stateto fund projects for which design money has
already been appropriated and were included in the City's FY 2008-09 capital program.

December 4,2007 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON Fffi.STREADlNG

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

December 11, 2007 Board of Supervisors - FlNALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
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File No. 071541

Dale Approved

File No. 071541

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on December 11,
2007 by the Board of Supervisors of the City
and County of San Francisco.

Cityand Countyof San Francisco
Tails Report
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